SUBMITTAL TO THE FLOOD CONTROL AND
WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT BOARD OF SUPERVIS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

""W%E\
gy

SUBMITTAL DATE:
November 3, 2015

Approve Contract Change Order No. 1, Little Lake MDP Line B, Stage 1,
Project No. 4-0-00265-01, District 3, [$162,916] 100% District Funds

FROM: General Manager-Chief Engineer

SUBJECT:

LRECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

Ratify the attached Contract Change Order No. 1 between the District and Gwinco Construction &
Engineering, Inc., providing compensation for Extra Work required for the completion of the Little Lake
MDP Line B, Stage 1 project.

g
o
BACKGROUND:
\ 8| Summary
2 §The Board approved a contract with Gwinco Construction & Engineering, Inc., in the amount of
@ g $6,398,777 as Agenda Item No. 11-3 on September 30, 2014.
O
£
e SN
(el = 2
g 7 | ADimev WARREN D. WILLIAMS
§ ; > | P8\172566 General Manager-Chief Engineer
o
2= —
f;_g ,_ FINANCIAL DATA | current Fiscal Year: | Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost: I:OLI%Y!COS:IENT
L o per Exec. ce)
COST $ 162,916| $ 0|$ 162,916/ $ Of concent 01 Policy O
NET DISTRICT COST |$ 162,916 $ NE 162,916| $ o| “°"°" '
SOURCE OF FUNDS: 25140 947460 527980 Budget Adjustment: No
Zone 4 Const/Maint/Misc-Contracts For Fiscal Year: 15/16
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: =
County Executive Office Signature ﬂe"’en C Hom
MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
©
3 8
< 6
s 5
2 @
£ &
O X
_.(!_)'
o >
Y
< 3
O X [Prev. Agn. Ref.. 11-3 of 09/30/14 | District: 3 | Agenda Number: 1 1 - 2



SUBMITTAL TO THE FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Approve Contract Change Order No. 1, Little Lake MDP Line B, Stage 1,
Project No. 4-0-00265-01, District 3, [$162,916] 100% District Funds

DATE: November 3, 2015

PAGE: Page 2 of 2

BACKGROUND:

Summary (continued)
Per Section Il, Article 2.07A Board authorization of Contract Change Order No. 1 is necessary to ratify

payment for Extra Work associated with the extra roadway paving that is necessary to ensure safe driving
conditions (see Change Order Report below for Technical Summary).

This Contract Change Order is set at a not to exceed cost of $162,916. The adjusted authorized contract
amount is $6,561,693, which is (2.5%) above the original authorized contract amount (reflected in Financial
Data on Page 1 of this Form 11).

ATTACHMENTS:

A. Change Order Report

NUMBER AMOUNT | PERCENT | DESCRIPTION
Change Order No. 1 | $162,916 |2.5% Additional Street Paving

Change Order No. 1 Technical Summary - The original project paving and earthwork plan indicates that
hot mix asphalt (HMA) and aggregate base (AB) are to be replaced over the storm drain trench limits
along Park Avenue and Meridian Street. The plan also shows that the remainder of the existing streets
is to receive a 1.5" HMA grind and overlay.

After the storm drain construction through the intersection of Park Avenue and Meridian Street near
Lincoln Avenue, the existing street was in such poor condition that it was deemed undrivable. The
entire street width near the intersection required full AB and HMA replacement.

The street paving described above requires the placement of an additional 586.6 cubic yards of AB and
468.9 tons of HMA.

B. Additional Paving Limits Map

P8\172566



Ag
d0d

m .
B >
=

2

=

1

< [
vy

P8\172118

RIVERSIDE COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
Project: Little Lake MDP Line B, Stage 1 Sheet 1 of 1
Project No. 4-0-00265-01
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

To Gwinco Construction and Engineering. Inc. , Contractor

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or to do the following described work not
included in the plans and specifications.

sheets

NOTE: THIS CHANGE ORDER IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL APPROVED BY THE GENERAL MANAGER-CHIEF ENGINEER OR THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS OF THE DISTRICT.

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Unless otherwise stated: rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as
equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time. Change requested by District

This change order covers the additional hot mix asphalt (HMA) and Class Il Aggregate Base needed to
restore Park Avenue to an acceptable driving condition. The District and the City of Hemet worked together

to determine the restoration limits and the required pavement section. The approved Plans and
Specifications did not identify this work.

The Extra Work defined in this change order is based on a lump sum basis in accordance with Section I,
Article 2.07 and Section VII, Article 7.03 of the General Provisions.

The lump sum cost associated with this is $162,916.26.

Estimated Cost: Decrease $ or Increase $162,916.26

31¥d

By reason of this order the time of
completion will be adjusted as follows: 0

Submitted by: /%%\nagmeer z /// Date: 7/3//5'
Approved: é’&) ADZ"L/% i Date: / C”/ Z?/ f_

~ WARREN D. WILLIAMS, General Manager-Chief Engineer

Date:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

We, the undersigned Contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all

equipment, furnish all materials, except as may be otherwise noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full
payment therefor the prices shown above.

Accepted: Date / -&~/5 Contractor G WS OON STAMEAIN R ‘FENQ? N'-'-‘L‘ﬂ-mfn

By: /,V% Title, /O ACSI D ENT

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to the proceeding with the ordered
work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.




S1INIT ONIAYd TWNOILIGOY

1 39vis ; —_=_"

) 8 3INT T5i1510 NOIVANISNGD DALV 00 o 00
e dON 3T 3101 [ —

sLAT1 ONIAVA TvNoLLiaay [l




